503047358 11/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3093957

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS R HILL	10/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICRO PLASTICS, INC.
Street Address:	111 INDUSTRY LANE
City:	FLIPPIN
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72634

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29508203

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (501)224-5817

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 501-224-1500

Email: office@arkpatent.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN D. CARVER CARVER PATENT LAW

Address Line 1: 2024 ARKANSAS VALLEY DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72212-4147

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11318
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN D. CARVER
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen D. Carver/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2014

Total Attachments: 2 source=ass0001#page1.tif source=ass0001#page2.tif

PATENT 503047358 REEL: 034160 FRAME: 0467

ASSIGN M E N T

WHEREAS, Thomas R. Hill, residing at 185 Hill Lane, Flippin, Arkansas (AR) 72634 (Post Office Address: P.O. Box 456, Flippin, Arkansas (AR) 72634), a Citizen of the United States of America, and William Redifer, residing at 272 Lexingon Drive, Mountain Home, Arkansas (AR) 72653 (Post Office Address: the same), have made an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Design Patent entitled Plastic Handcuffs, the application having been executed on the dates therein recited;

WHEREAS, Micro Plastics, Inc., a Corporation, organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Arkansas, and having a principal place of business at 111 Industry Lane, Flippin, Arkansas (AR) 72634 is desirous of acquiring the complete interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Design Letters Patent that may be issued thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of co-inventors Thomas R. Hill and William Redifer to said application for United States Design Letters Patent entitled Plastic Handcuffs, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuation or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Design Letters Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Micro Plastics, Inc.,

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Design Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

SIGNATURE OF CO-INVENTOR: Thomas R. Hill

DATE OF SIGNATURE:

10-28-2014

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 034160 FRAME: 0468

SIGNATURE OF CO-INVENTOR:	Willem	Candy	
	William Redifer		
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	10-28-20	(E. 190	

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ARKANSAS)
) ss
COUNTY OF MARION)

The undersigned Notary Public, within and for the State and County aforesaid, duly qualified, commissioned and acting, hereby certifies that Thomas R. Hill and William Redifer, to me well known, appeared before me, and executed the foregoing Assignment for the consideration, purposes and uses therein contained and set forth.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this 28 day of October, 2014.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 1-2-2019

Document6

REEL: 034160 FRAME: 0469